Series SLF73~127
SMT Shielded Power Inductors
www.tnk.net.cn DS- SY06  Page 1 / 5
 All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Fig.1
Fig.2
Fig.3
Fig.4
 Magnetically shielded type.
 A wide range of product line up is available to meet the various requirements.
 For DC/DC converter applications.
 Ideally used in HDD, personal computer, LCD display etc. for consumer electronics.
ABS, SRS airbag, HID/LED, car audio, car navigation, LCD display etc. for automotive.
 Custom design is also available.
 RoHS compliant.
L
W
H
E
F
D
b
a
cb
L
W
H D
E F
L
W
H D
E F
L
W
H
D
E F
b
a
cb
b
a
cb
b
a
cb
Dimensions Recommended Land Patterns
Product Outline
Series SLF73~127
SMT Shielded Power Inductors
www.tnk.net.cn DS- SY06  Page 2 / 5
 All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Unit：mm
Type Shape L W H D E F a b c
Packaging
(pcs/reel)
SLF73 Fig.1 7.0±0.2 7.0±0.2 3.4 Max. 2.0 4.9 7.0 2.2 1.5 4.8 1500
SLF75 Fig.2 6.9±0.3 6.9±0.3 4.8 Max. 2.0 4.9 7.0 2.2 1.5 4.8 1000
SLF105 Fig.3 10.4 Max. 10.4 Max. 4.8 Max. 3.0 6.0 10.0 3.2 2.5 5.6 500
SLF107 Fig.4 11.0 Max. 11.0 Max. 10.0 Max. 2.4 6.1 10.1 3.4 3.0 5.4 300
SLF126 Fig.2 12.8 Max. 12.8 Max. 6.8 Max. 3.0 8.5 12.5 3.2 2.5 8.1 500
SLF127 Fig.2 12.8 Max. 12.8 Max. 7.85 Max. 3.0 8.5 12.5 3.2 2.6 8.5 400
Dimensions without tolerance are typical.
(1) Product Series No.
(2) Dimension Symbol:
75=6.9 x 6.9 x 4.5mm (L x W x H)
(3) Inductance Value:
100=10×100uH=10uH  4R7=4.7uH
(4) Tolerance:
K=±10%  L=±15%  M=±20%  P=±25%  N=±30%.
SLF   75  -   4R7   M
(1)     (2)         (3)      (4)
Product Identification
Series SLF73~127
SMT Shielded Power Inductors
www.tnk.net.cn DS- SY06  Page 3 / 5
 All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Part Number
Inductance ①
(uH)
Inductance
tolerance
DCR ②
 (mΩ)
Isat ③
(A)
Irms ④
(A)
SLF73-3R3M 3.3 ±20% 23±20% 2.30  3.45
SLF73-4R7M 4.7  ±20% 30±20% 1.70  2.90
SLF73-6R8M 6.8  ±20% 41±20% 1.60  2.00
SLF73-100M 10  ±20% 53±20% 1.40  1.90
SLF73-150M 15 ±20% 75±20% 1.10  1.58
SLF73-220M 22 ±20% 110±20% 0.96  1.25
SLF73-330M 33 ±20% 160±20% 0.75  0.95
SLF73-470M 47 ±20% 240±20% 0.67  0.85
SLF73-680M 68 ±20% 310±20% 0.54  0.70
SLF73-101M 100 ±20% 450±20% 0.45  0.60
SLF73-151M 150 ±20% 650±20% 0.37  0.47
SLF73-221M 220 ±20% 1050±20% 0.29  0.37
SLF73-331M 330 ±20% 1670±20% 0.22  0.28
SLF73-471M 470 ±20% 2050±20% 0.20  0.26
SLF73-681M 680 ±20% 3150±20% 0.16  0.22
SLF73-102M 1000 ±20% 4780±20% 0.13  0.16
Part Number
Inductance ①
(uH)
Inductance
tolerance
DCR ②
 (mΩ) Max.
DCR ②
 (mΩ) Typ.
Isat ③
(A) Max.
Isat ③
(A) Typ.
Irms ④
(A) Max.
Irms ④
(A) Typ.
SLF75-3R3M 3.3 ±20% 34.0 27.0 2.10  2.64  3.30  3.76
SLF75-4R7M 4.7  ±20% 39.0 31.0 2.04  2.55  2.80  3.20
SLF75-6R8M 6.8  ±20% 43.0 34.0 1.46  1.83  2.55  2.90
SLF75-100M 10  ±20% 57.0 45.0 1.32  1.65  2.40  2.73
SLF75-150M 15  ±20% 63.0 50.0 1.15  1.44  2.07  2.38
SLF75-220M 22 ±20% 85.0 68.0 0.96  1.21  1.70  1.93
SLF75-330M 33 ±20% 119 95.0 0.76  0.96  1.39  1.59
SLF75-470M 47 ±20% 190 152 0.60  0.75  1.08  1.25
SLF75-680M 68 ±20% 256 205 0.53  0.67  0.93  1.06
SLF75-101M 100  ±20% 315 252 0.44  0.55  0.83  0.94
SLF75-151M 150  ±20% 485 388 0.36  0.46  0.66  0.75
SLF75-221M 220 ±20% 721 577 0.29  0.37  0.54  0.62
SLF75-331M 330  ±20% 1050 842 0.25  0.32  0.45  0.52
SLF75-471M 470  ±20% 1416 1180 0.20  0.26  0.38  0.43
SLF75-681M 680 ±20% 1866 1555 0.16  0.20  0.31  0.36
SLF75-102M 1000 ±20% 3056 2546 0.14  0.16  0.22  0.26
SLF73 Electrical Characteristics(at 25℃)
SLF75 Electrical Characteristics(at 25℃)
Series SLF73~127
SMT Shielded Power Inductors
www.tnk.net.cn DS- SY06  Page 4 / 5
 All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Part Number
Inductance ①
(uH)
Inductance
tolerance
DCR ②
 (mΩ) Max.
DCR ②
 (mΩ) Typ.
Isat ③
(A) Max.
Isat ③
(A) Typ.
Irms ④
(A) Max.
Irms ④
(A) Typ.
SLF105-3R3N 3.3 ±20% 21.0 16.8 4.80  6.00  4.90  5.60
SLF105-5R6M 5.6 ±20% 29.6 23.7 3.52  4.40  3.90  4.50
SLF105-100M 10 ±20% 47.5 38.0 2.48  3.10  3.00  3.42
SLF105-150M 15 ±20% 63.8 51.0 2.00  2.50  2.71  3.08
SLF105-220M 22 ±20% 77.5 62.0 1.66  2.08  2.35  2.70
SLF105-330M 33 ±20% 105 84.0 1.32  1.65  1.93  2.20
SLF105-470M 47 ±20% 138 110 1.12  1.40  1.70  1.92
SLF105-680M 68 ±20% 195 156 0.98  1.22  1.38  1.58
SLF105-101M 100 ±20% 278 222 0.80  1.00  1.16  1.33
SLF105-151M 150 ±20% 425 340 0.67  0.84  0.93  1.05
SLF105-221M 220 ±20% 573 458 0.51  0.64  0.76  0.87
SLF105-331M 330 ±20% 848 678 0.44  0.54  0.61  0.71
SLF105-471M 470 ±20% 1200 1010 0.38  0.48  0.54  0.62
SLF105-681M 680 ±20% 1820 1520 0.32  0.39  0.42  0.48
SLF105-102M 1000 ±20% 2710 2260 0.26  0.32  0.32  0.37
SLF105-152M 1500 ±20% 4000 3330 0.21  0.26  0.27  0.32
Part Number
Inductance ①
(uH)
Inductance
tolerance
DCR ②
 (mΩ) Max.
DCR ②
 (mΩ) Typ.
Isat ③
(A) Max.
Isat ③
(A) Typ.
Irms ④
(A) Max.
Irms ④
(A) Typ.
SLF107-101M 100 ±20% 190 150 1.23  1.54  1.40  1.60
SLF107-121M 120 ±20% 200 160 1.14  1.43  1.34  1.52
SLF107-151M 150 ±20% 220 180 1.02  1.28  1.26  1.44
SLF107-181M 180 ±20% 250 200 0.94  1.18  1.16  1.33
SLF107-221M 220 ±20% 270 220 0.86  1.07  0.98  1.12
SLF107-271M 270 ±20% 390 310 0.78  0.97  0.89  1.01
SLF107-331M 330 ±20% 490 390 0.72  0.90  0.81  0.92
SLF107-391M 390 ±20% 540 430 0.66  0.82  0.80  0.91
SLF107-471M 470 ±20% 680 550 0.58  0.73  0.68  0.77
SLF107-561M 560 ±20% 860 690 0.52  0.65  0.60  0.69
SLF107-681M 680 ±20% 1000 800 0.47  0.59  0.59  0.67
SLF107-821M 820 ±20% 1100 890 0.45  0.56  0.55  0.63
SLF107-102M 1000 ±20% 1430 1150 0.40  0.50  0.47  0.53
SLF107-122M 1200 ±20% 1600 1250 0.37  0.47  0.44  0.50
SLF107-152M 1500 ±20% 2100 1700 0.34  0.42  0.38  0.43
SLF107-182M 1800 ±20% 2300 1900 0.30  0.37  0.34  0.40
SLF105 Electrical Characteristics(at 25℃)
SLF107 Electrical Characteristics
Series SLF73~127
SMT Shielded Power Inductors
www.tnk.net.cn DS- SY06  Page 5 / 5
 All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Part Number
Inductance ①
(uH)
Inductance
tolerance
DCR ②
 (mΩ) Max.
DCR ②
 (mΩ) Typ.
I sat ③
(A) Max.
I sat ③
(A) Typ.
I rms ④
(A) Max.
I rms ④
(A) Typ.
SLF126-7R0N 7.0 ±20% 28.0 22.0 5.00  6.25  4.62  5.30
SLF126-100M 10 ±20% 33.0 26.0 4.30  5.38  4.18  4.70
SLF126-150M 15 ±20% 38.0 30.0 3.68  4.60  3.73  4.25
SLF126-220M 22 ±20% 45.0 36.0 3.08  3.85  3.30  3.80
SLF126-330M 33 ±20% 66.0 53.0 2.28  2.85  2.65  3.20
SLF126-470M 47 ±20% 80.0 64.0 2.08  2.60  2.52  2.86
SLF126-680M 68 ±20% 118 95.0 1.68  2.10  2.00  2.30
SLF126-101M 100 ±20% 166 133 1.36  1.70  1.60  1.83
SLF126-151M 150 ±20% 234 187 1.10  1.37  1.33  1.53
SLF126-221M 220 ±20% 371 297 0.90  1.12  1.09  1.22
SLF126-331M 330 ±20% 538 430 0.77  0.96  0.88  1.00
Part Number
Inductance ①
(uH)
Inductance
tolerance
DCR ②
(mΩ)
I sat ③
(A)
I rms ④
(A)
SLF127-1R0N 1.0 ±30% 6.0±20% 19.0 10.5
SLF127-2R7N 2.7 ±30% 8.3±20% 12.8 9.10
SLF127-3R3N 3.3 ±30% 9.6±20% 11.0 8.20
SLF127-5R6N 5.6 ±30% 11.6±20% 8.00  6.40
SLF127-6R8N 6.8 ±30% 13.1±20% 7.20  6.70
SLF127-100M 10 ±20% 15.6±20% 5.90  5.40
SLF127-150M 15  ±20% 18.4±20% 4.80  5.00
SLF127-220M 22 ±20% 26.3±20% 4.20  4.00
SLF127-330M 33 ±20% 39.5±20% 3.30  3.50
SLF127-470M 47 ±20% 52.8±20% 2.80  3.00
SLF127-680M 68  ±20% 77.8±20% 2.10  2.40
SLF127-101M 100 ±20% 125±20% 1.90  2.00
SLF127-151M 150  ±20% 175±20% 1.50  1.60
SLF127-221M 220  ±20% 258±20% 1.30  1.30
SLF127-331M 330 ±20% 340±20% 1.10  1.10
SLF127-471M 470 ±20% 554±20% 0.90  0.90
SLF127-681M 680  ±20% 846±20% 0.70  0.70
SLF127-102M 1000 ±20% 1271±20% 0.60  0.57
Note:
①  Inductance tested at SLF73/SLF75/SLF107/SLF127 at 100kHz; SLF105/SLF126 at 1kHz, using an Agilent/HP 4192A or equivalent.
②  DCR measured on a micro-ohmmeter.
③  Isat: The DC current at which the inductance decreases by 10% of its initial value, but SLF107 decreases by 30%.
④  Irms: The DC current at which temperature rise is △T=40℃(Ta=25℃).
SLF126 Electrical Characteristics(at 25℃)
SLF127 Electrical Characteristics(at 25℃)